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 : 
                                          Internal taxes

                      Direct taxes
   1)      

Corporation Inheritance Gift Revaluation
Grand total Total Subtotal Income tax tax tax tax

2012 134,247               132,806                    71,929               58,359               12,249               311                    1,010                 -                         

2013 151,337               150,406                    84,123               66,963               14,309               1,135                 1,716                 -                         

2014 149,203               148,328                    87,643               72,157               13,548               479                    1,459                 -                         

2015 181,348               180,419                    135,254             82,562               51,117               431                    1,144                 -                         

2016 238,959               237,723                    132,838             104,360             25,573               916                    1,989                 -                         

2017 259,893               259,213                    151,657             106,561             43,615               168                    1,313                 -                         

                                     Internal taxes

                  

Selective Securities
Value Excise Liquor Telephone transaction Revenues from

Subtotal added tax tax tax tax Stamp previous year
2012 52,898 51,723 1,062 23 - 90 160 7,819 

2013 61,544 60,197 1,196 27 - 124 172 8,267 

2014 50,924 48,509 1,085 24 - 1,306 174 9,587 

2015 35,430 34,026 1,009 35 - 360 204 9,531 

2016 85,403 84,571 685 33 - 114 232 19,250 

2017 99,354 98,634 561 33 - 126 254 7,948 

    
Defense

Transportaion Tax
2012 -849                     -                                

2013 -843                     -                                

2014 -848                     -                                

2015 -883                     -                                

2016 -860                     -                                

2017 -917                     -                                

 : 

48                                                   767                                                 782                                                 

301                                                 905                                                 890                                                 

310                                                 939                                                 474                                                 

226                                                 1,098                                              488                                                 

300                                                 1,068                                              922                                                 

355                                                 965                                                 454                                                 

Education estate

Comprehensive
real

Special tax for
rural development

1.       
Collection of National Taxes

    

           Indirect taxes

    

1. 국세징수
Collection of National Taxes
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 : 

  1)       1       

( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
    Local Tax Population Tax burden Households Tax burden

(excluding per a capita (eacluding foreign per household

foreigners)  (won) household)  (won)

2012 23,367                            72,463                            322,468                          34,066                            685,933                          

2013 25,379                            73,023                            347,548                          35,362                            717,691                          

2014 26,653                            72,314                            368,573                          35,204                            757,101                          

2015 31,040                            70,839                            438,171                          34,601                            897,071                          

2016 36,384                            69,599                            522,766                          34,147                            1,065,511                       

2017 40,417                            68,514                            589,909                          33,863                            1,193,545                       

 : 

2.     
Local Tax Burden 

 : 1) 2011   

2. 지방세부담
Local Tax Burden
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 : Unit : million won

    

  

Si, Gun
Total Do taxes taxes

2012 23,367 - 23,367 - - - - 402 6,177 4,935 2012

2013 25,379 - 25,379 - - - - 453 7,184 5,236 2013

2014 26,653 - 26,653 - - - - 1,598 6,076 5,882 2014

2015 31,040 - 31,040 - - - - 2,409 9,420 6,014 2015

2016 36,384 36,384 2,471 11,227 7,065 2016

2017 40,417 40,417 2,260 15,799 8,523 2017

 
 : Unit : million won

  ) ) )

2012 6,957 4,555 21 - - - 8 312 - 312 2012

2013 7,097 4,800 - - - - - 609 - 609 2013

2014 7,319 5,261 195 - - - - 322 - 322 2014

2015 7,428 5,525 9 - - - - 235 - 235 2015

2016 8,096 6,644 - - - - - 881 - 881 2016

2017 7,498 5,694 55 588 588 2017

Source :Taxation Division

Year

  3.     
Collection of Local Taxes

  

               Ordinary Taxes

Year
                          

  

  

   Ordinary Taxes  Objective taxes Revenue from
previous year

 

3. 지방세징수
Collection of Local Taxes



410  재  정 

4.      
Summary of Budget and Settlement

 : 

         Budget             Revenue

            

Total General accounts Special accounts Total General accounts Special accounts

2012 483,333                       447,616                35,717                  489,606                       453,758                35,848                  

2013 567,704                       518,954                48,750                  558,740                       506,775                51,965                  

2014 546,565                       496,078                50,487                  562,967                       503,056                59,911                  

2015 576,715                       527,356                49,359                  593,726                       533,132                60,594                  

2016 618,215                       562,420                55,795                  637,455                       578,713                58,742                  

2017 686,503                       633,933                52,570                  703,847                       648,042                55,805                  

             Expenditure              Surplus

            

Total General accounts Special accounts Total General accounts Special accounts

2012 410,725                       383,080                27,645                  78,881                         70,678                  8,203                    

2013 459,560                       429,253                30,307                  99,180                         77,522                  21,658                  

2014 446,677                       406,807                39,870                  116,290                       96,249                  20,041                  

2015 454,728                       415,671                39,057                  138,998                       117,461                21,537                  

2016 497,734                       457,667                40,067                  139,721                       121,046                18,675                  

2017 553,144                       522,683                30,461                  150,703                       125,360                25,343                  

 : 

4. 예산결산 총괄
Summary of Budget and Settlement
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 : 

    

  

   

             

       

Local  Property Business Collection  Property Fines and Missellan-

Total tax  rents Rents fees product grants Interest  disposal Allotment penalriesetc eous

2012 446,616  20,485    23,285    13,415    276         452         1,599      8,159      354         2,575               9,870 1,300      488         … 7,882      200         

2013 518,954  21,836    54,524    14,299    222         575         1,529      9,023      375         2,575             40,225 1,152      236         … 38,637    200         

2014 496,078  21,252    56,415    14,472    285         490         1,470      9,435      717         2,075             41,943 10,044    301         … 31,398    200         

2015 527,356  26,975    43,097    13,826    376         1,103      1,432      8,125      715         2,075             29,271 700         243         158 27,970    200         

2016 562,420  29,290    49,476    13,510    361         1,215      1,440      7,810      983         1,701             35,966 701         363         183 34,519    200         

2017 633,933  36,937    50,848    14,688    465         1,332      1,456      9,123      689         1,623             36,160 1,500      594         248 33,568    250         

        

  

  

Local    

share Control Control Local Net Carry Loan Transferred

tax grants grants Subsides borrowing surplus over Collection from Contribution

2012 211,477  -              5,450      118,472  -              17,842    49,605    … … … …

2013 219,376  -              5,600      133,940  -              19,794    50,884    …        13,000 …

2014 217,258  -              6,956      111,954  -              6,055      73,460    …          2,728 …

2015 208,923  7,600      -              134,612  7,400      23,213    73,036    -                       2,500 -              

2016 221,603  9,950      -              116,244  5,000      26,317    92,244    -                     12,296 -              

2017 284,563  10,850    -              129,690  -              46,512    74,533    -                              - -              

 : 1) (     ).
       2) 2008    (2009 )

       3) 2009    ,  , 2010    

       4) 2015    "    "   "  " "  

5.   1)

Budget  Revenues of General Accounts

    Conservation revenues and Internal transaction

            Non-tax revenues

    Current non-tax revenues       Temporary non-tax revenues

Revenue
from

previous
year

 : 

 Conservation revenues   Internal transaction

98,749                       96,249                       2,500                         

121,045                     121,045                     -                                 

130,857                     

2,728                         

13,000                       

67,447                       

70,678                       

79,515                       

67,447                       

83,678                       

82,243                       

118,561                     12,296                       

5. 일반회계 세입예산 개요1)

Budget Revenues of General Accounts
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6.  
 Settled Revenues of General Accounts

 : 

                                  Budget                       Settlement     

              

(%) (%) (%)

Amount Percent distribution Budget / settlement ratio

447,616                       100.0 453,758                         100.0 101.37

518,954                       100.0 506,775                         100.0 97.65

496,078                       100.0 503,056                         100.0 101.41

527,356                       100.0 533,132                         100.0 101.09

562,420                       100.0 578,713                         100.0 102.90

633,933                       100.0 648,042                         100.0 102.23

36,937                            5.8                              40,417                               6.2                   109.42

50,847                            8.0                              57,988                               8.9                   114.04

284,563                          44.9                            286,941                             44.3                 100.84

10,850                            1.7                              11,697                               1.8                   107.81

129,690                          20.5                            129,953                             20.1                 100.20

-                                      -                                  -                                        -                       

121,046                          19.1                            121,046                             18.7                 100.00

2013

          

        

2012

2014

2015

2017

2016

( )

6. 일반회계 세입결산
Settled Revenues of General Accounts
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7.   
Budget Expenditure of General Accounts

 : 
       

    General 
public Public Order Culture, Protection of Social

Total administration Safety Education Tourism Environmnent Welfare Health

2012 447,616              22,777                15,159                7,673                  36,982             29,788               68,992          8,598            

2013 518,954              23,250                16,387                15,543                46,672             48,611               81,422          5,445            

2014 496,078              18,589                17,702                8,068                  45,068             44,447               82,784          5,185            

2015 527,356              19,270                12,699                7,280                  49,746             60,816               82,852          6,591            

2016 562,420              22,270                9,803                  6,184                  71,902             58,862               87,800          6,844            

2017 633,933              42,356                9,805                  7,283                  92,747             56,315               104,026        9,113            

,    

    Agriculture, Industry, Small
Forestry, and medium Transportation Country, Region Science

Ocean, Marine enterprises Traffic Development Technology Contingency

2012 68,919                32,163                28,961                66,667                -                        408                    

2013 87,239                21,786                34,033                73,227                -                        311                    

2014 79,464                37,246                28,925                56,975                -                        2,448                 

2015 74,940                53,380                22,991                62,678                -                        1,349                 

2016 82,512                46,539                27,059                61,298                -                        3,963                 

2017 92,376                46,621                38,616                50,563                -                        4,088                 
1) :  , .
2) : 2009  

 : 

  

Other

72,764                                  

80,024                                  

77,384                                  

60,529                                  

65,028                                  

69,177                                  

7. 일반회계 세출예산 개요
Budget Expenditure of General Accounts
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 : 

         Budget

    (%) (%)

Amount Percent distribution Amount Percent distribution (%)

2012 447,616                           100.0                               383,080                           100.0                               85.3%

2013 518,954                           100.0                               429,253                           100.0                               82.7%

2014 496,078                           100.0                               406,807                           100.0                               82.0%

2015 527,356                           100.0                               415,671                           100.0                               78.8%

2016 562,420                           187.4                               457,667                           185.4                               81.4%

2017 633,933                           100.0                               522,682                           100.0                               82.5%

42,356                             6.7                                   37,347                             7.1                                   88.2%

9,805                               1.5                                   6,606                               1.3                                   67.4%

7,283                               1.1                                   6,847                               1.3                                   94.0%

92,747                             14.6                                 67,075                             12.8                                 72.3%

56,315                             8.9                                   43,320                             8.3                                   76.9%

104,026                           16.4                                 93,363                             17.9                                 89.7%

9,113                               1.4                                   7,584                               1.5                                   83.2%

92,376                             14.6                                 79,173                             15.1                                 85.7%

46,621                             7.4                                   34,317                             6.6                                   73.6%

38,616                             6.1                                   30,133                             5.8                                   78.0%

50,563                             8.0                                   40,439                             7.7                                   80.0%

-                                       -                                       -                                     -                                       -                                       

4,088                               0.6                                   -                                       -                                       -                                       

80,024                             12.6 76,478                             14.6 95.6%

 : 2009  
 : 

8.  
Settled Expenditure of General Accounts

            Settlement

8. 일반회계 세출결산
Settled Expenditure of General Accounts
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Settled Budget of Special Accounts
 : 

                

    Accounts Budget Revenue Expenditure

2012 9                                      35,717                                     35,848                                      27,646                                      

2013 9                                      48,750                                     51,965                                      30,007                                      

2014 9                                      50,488                                     59,912                                      39,870                                      

2015 10                                    49,359                                     60,594                                      39,056                                      

2016 ` 55,795                                     58,742                                      40,067                                      

2017 10                                    44,266                                     55,805                                      30,461                                      

1                                      20,121                                     25,492                                      15,719                                      

1                                      4,990                                       6,756                                        5,095                                        

1                                      58                                            61                                             5                                               

1                                      1,789                                       1,876                                        1,736                                        

1                                      1,400                                       1,421                                        64                                             

1                                      708                                          710                                           198                                           

1                                      957                                          1,109                                        485                                           

1                                      10,536                                     14,749                                      5,244                                        

1                                      2,567                                       2,486                                        1,367                                        

1                                      1,140                                       1,145                                        548                                           

 : 

9.  9. 특별회계 예산결산
Settled Budget of Special Accounts
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Settled  Revenues of Special  Accounts for Education 
Unit : million won

Year

Estimated amount Amount Amount Increase or

Budget of collection received Deficit unpaid decrease Classfication

2012 -                        5,256                      5,256                  -                  -                      -                      2012

2013 -                        13,102                    13,093                9                 -                      -                      2013

2014 -                        7,251                      7,250                  -                  1                     -                      2014

2015 -                        4,901                      4,901                  -                  -                      -                      2015

2016 -                        3,594                      3,593                  1                 -                      -                      2016

2017 -                        2,979                      2,979                  -                  -                      -                      2017

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Edu. Finance  Grants

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Edu. Transfer

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Money for the improvement 

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      of educational environment

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Support of National Tre.

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Legal transferred incomes

-                       2,744                      2,744                 -                  -                      -                      Non-legal  tra. incoms

-                       3                             3                        -                  -                      -                      Supports

-                       164                         164                    -                  -                      -                      Property  incomes

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Ent. fees & School fees

-                       1                             1                        -                  -                      -                      Rents & fees

-                       67                           67                      -                  -                      -                      Miscellaneous incomes

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Balance  carried  forword

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Local  educational bonds

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Residents  Share

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                      -                      Other supports

10. 교육비 특별회계 세입결산
Settled Revenues of Special Accounts for Education
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Settled Expenditure of Special  Accounts for Education 
Unit : million won

 Year
Change in budget amount after budget finalization +     

     
Carry-over Estimated Carry-over

from amount of Use and Budget Expen- to
Budget previous year emergency fund transfer amount diture next year Unused Classfication

2012 38,401        5,875             -                        -             44,276        29,050         14,232      994          2012

2013 30,813        14,233           -                        9,403     54,449        25,846         23,538      5,065       2013

2014 25,483        23,538           -                        -             49,021        36,289         2,781        9,951       2014

2015 24,466        2,781             -                        -             27,247        19,391         6,524        1,332       2015

2016 26,189        6,524             -                        -             32,713        26,725         5,528        460          2016

2017 38,031        5,528             -                        -             43,559        31,680         10,699      1,180       2017

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Kindergarten

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Elementary school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Middle school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              High school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Special school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Lifelong education

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Pay administration

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Board of education

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Election Management

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Education office

38,031        5,528             -                        -            43,559        31,680         10,699      1,180      Local education office

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Edu-supporting Instotution

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Local bond exchange

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Emergency  fund

11. 교육비 특별회계 세출결산
Settled Expenditure of Special Accounts for Education
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12.    
Public Properties Commonly Owned

 : , 

          

Land Building Machinery

Total       

 appraisal value Area  Appraisal value Piece

2012 14,761           242,797,913      358                  275,175,428       10                    23,978              

2013 34,180           258,811,157      488                  306,635,737       10                    23,978              

2014 34,035           267,160,275      497                  347,306,349       10                    23,978              

2015 34,504           270,903,472      501                  373,000,571       10                    23,978              

2016 34,291           283,055,195      516                  384,720,691       12                    75,178              

2017 34,363           290,532,221      521                  387,757,084       12                    75,178              

      ·      

Vessels Standing tree and bamboo Construction Others

    ( )

Boats Ton trees Quantity

2012 7           -               419,827          40,120           2,963,478          6,412               312,798,941       15,805,713         72,610,341          

2013 8           -               576,929          40,643           3,951,620          8,748               368,619,611       15,805,744         72,908,249          

2014 15         -               594,429          40,656           3,999,472          8,882               371,349,089       15,805,746         72,908,877          

2015 15         -               751,531          40,658           4,000,021          8,894               372,639,853       15,805,746         72,938,876          

2016 17         -               606,812          42,791           4,653,463          9,342               367,295,527       15,805,746         72,938,877          

2017 17         -               606,812          42,791           4,653,463          9,343               367,299,463       15,805,746         72,938,877          

 :

1,123,863,098                                        

    

    

906,789,906                                           

1,011,527,281                                        

1,063,342,469                                        

1,094,258,307                                        

1,113,345,743                                        

12. 공유재산
Public Properties Commonly Owned


